Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2005			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transitive Limited	FORMERLY Transitive Technologies Limited	107/27/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transitive Corporation Limited			
Street Address:	Maybrook House			
Internal Address:	40 Blackfriars Street			
City:	Manchester			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	M3 2EG			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2710680		TRANSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-2752

Email: aprilalex@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: April Alex

Address Line 1: P. O. Box. 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45256.00040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0781

900034081

\$40 00 00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April Alex
Signature:	/April Alex/
Date:	10/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif source=Assignment3#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0782

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
county of Sarta Clara	ss.
County of Santa Claice	,
11.07.700	Liliana Libride
On 3014 21, 2005 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Nicholas	C. White
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	evidence
	to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(iee); and that by his/her/thoir
LEWIN WHITE	signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or
Commission # 1438620	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California	·
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Lillanall Mile
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTI	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent int of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	The state of the s
•	1 (Talanda
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME	ent of Mademark
7/27/05	N
Document Date: 112 (105	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	. • .
Signer's Name: Nichdas C. W	nite
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual X Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Second Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	i l
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Transitive Limited (formerly known as Transitive Technologies Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a company registered in England & Wales having a place of business at Maybrook House, 40 Blackfriars Street Manchester M3 2EG, England is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Transitive Corporation Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a company registered in England & Wales having a place of business at Maybrook House, 40 Blackfriars Street Manchester M3 2EG, England, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all the goodwill associated with them.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; (3) all right to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks; (4) right to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to perfect and vest title in the mark in ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this document on the date indicated.

BY ASSIGNOR: Michael Church

Name: Dictions C withing

Title: Company Severeny

BY ASSIGNEE: Methods C withing

Name: Diction of Company

Name: Dict

1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0784

TRANSITIVE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

	United	European	United					
	States	Union	Kingdom	Japan	Taiwan	China	Hong Kong	Korea
Family	Reg #	Reg#	Reg #	Reg #	Reg#	Reg#	Reg #	Reg#
TRANSITIV E (word	78267558	3240389			1088980	3749022 (app#) 3749023		
only)	(app#)	(app#)		4751328	1117143	(app#)	300043703	12111
TRANSITIV E (logo form)	78267708 (app#)	3251287 (app#)		4751329	1088981 1117144	3749020 (app#) 3749021 (app#)	300043712	4520032513 (app#)
QUICKTRA NSIT (word only)	78976146 (Child app#) 78269832 (Parent app#)	3245495 (app#)		200360501 (app#)	1093703 1096689	3749024 (app#) 3749025 (app#)	300043313	4520032514 (app#)
TRANSITIV E (word only) TRANSITIV	2885446							
E TECHNOL OGIES AND DESIGN	2710681		2291029					
DYNAMITE (word only)	2536634		2290930 (app#)					
SYNTHETI C CPU (word only)	76340973 (app#)		2300658					
TRANSITIV E TECHNOL OGIES (word only)	2710680		2291030					
FLUOROVI SION (word only)	73194515 (app#)							

LEGAL_US_W# 52833961.1

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0785